October 2003 From the Medicare Learning Network @ CMS

Provider Education Article New Diagnosis Code for Influenza Virus Vaccine Claims

All Medicare institutional providers, Part B physicians, non-physician practitioners, and suppliers who administer the influenza virus vaccine must use the new diagnosis code ICD-9-CM, V04.81 for claims with dates of service on and after October 1, 2003.